

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

MATRI SUIT NO. 141 of 2025
Computer Regn.No. 141 of 2025
CNR: WBDD01-000979-2025

ORDER NO. 05
DT. 03/01/2026

- 1) Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.
- 2) Petitioner/Wife files hazira and submitted original postal registration receipt and a downloaded track report to show the service of summons upon the respondent/husband vide registered post.
- 3) From the said postal document it transpires that summon had been duly served upon the respondent/husband satisfactorily.
- 4) Let the said document be kept with the record.
- 5) Fix **02/02/2026** for appearance and filing of W/A i.d case will be proceeded exparte against the respondent.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat